west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

e UM PIG-0482 Monday, December 12, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AVE.,, SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for MAXWELL 510822
47-017-05625-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and.
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: MAXWELL 510822
Farm Name: MORRIS, LL.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-017-05625-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 12/12/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/16/2022



PERMIT CONDITIONS 470170356 25

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

12/16/2022



4701705625

ﬁ 400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
»‘ www.egt.com

Via Email
October 11, 2022

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin

601 57t Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
WB Maxwell Heirs OXF42 aka OXF18 (510822)
API 47-017-05625
Southwest District, Doddridge County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company’s application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production’s intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum

Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@eqgt.com
412-660-0654

RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas

ocT 12 2022

§
WV Depanment of
Enviroﬂmental Protection

12/16/2022



4701709625

WW-4B 1} Date October & , 2022
Rev. 2/01 2}0Operator's
Well No. WB Maxwel OXF42 gka OXF18 (510822)
3)API Well No. 47-mr ~ 05828

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATICN FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5} Location: Elevation 1247 Watershed Tributary of South Fork Hughes River
District Southwest county Poddridge Quadrangle Oxford 7.5'
6) Well Operator EQT Production Company 7)Designated Agent Joseph C. Maliow
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive Address 427 Midstate Drive
Canonsburg PA 15317 Clarksburg, WV 26301
8) 0©il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9} Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name Ré&.J
Address PO Box 2327 Address 1087 Raccoon Rd
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

RECEIVED
Ottice of Ol & Gas

oCT 12 2022

t
WV Depariment Of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Dotry rgrac Iy Saman D Vet A
Work order approved by inspector Samuef D. Ward Il E%;‘:::flﬁ'“w Date 10/7,2022

12/16/2022



4701709625

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

L-005686

Maxwell Heirs (OXF18)
API# 47-017-05625
Southwest District
Doddridge Co, WV

BY: M Danford
DATE: 9/22/2022

CURRENT STATUS:
TD @ 6,734’
Elevation (a 1,250’

16" 37# L.S. Casing @ 51" (CTS) RECEIVED

113/4”26# L.S. casing @ 11117 (719 cu ft cement) Office of Oil & Gas
8 5/8” 17# L.S. casing @ 2077 (669 cu ft cement)
547 9.5# M-65 casing @ 6734" (no cement information) 0CT 122022
Records show no tubing in hole

WV Department of
Perforations @ 6,604’ to 6,694’ Environmental Protection
16,759 bbls, 9,635 Ibs Sand/Proppant
PDNP

Fresh Water @ 390°
Elevation @ 1250°
Saltwater (@ 1428”

Gas Show @ None reported
Oil shows @ None reported
Coal @ None Reported

1. Notify inspector, Sam Ward, (304) 389-7583, Samuel.D.Ward@wv.gov, 24 hours prior to
commencing operations.

2. Check annulus of all casing strings for any pressure, gas leaking, or bubbling water in cellar,
etc. before starting plugging operations, if any gas is detected on any annuli, notify EQT
supervisor before proceeding.

3. Kill well to prep for pulling tubing, check for signs of tubing still in the well. If tubing has been
pulled skip to step 5.

4. If tubing still present, Pull production tubing from well.

5. TIH with wireline and check TD @ or below 6734".

6. TIH with gauge ring to 6,604°, seta 5 2™ CIBP @ 6550’ not in collar.

7. Fill hole with fresh water and run renegade segmented bond log from CIBP already in hole to
surface. Locate and note cement top of production casing.

8. TIH with tubing to CIBP fill hole with 6% gel to surface.

9. Seta 500" C1A or CL cement plug from 6550° to 6050°. TOOH 300 with tubing. Reverse
circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300’ with tubing. Let cement cure for 8 hrs.

10. Free point 5 2 casing, cut casing @ free point using a jet cutter, Determine depth of free point
utilizing CBL. TOOH 5 4™ casing.

11. Seta 200" C1A or CL cement plug 100 in/out of casing cut. TOOH 300" with tubing. Reverse
circulate full hole volume. TOOH 300 with tubing. Let cement cure for 8hrs. and tag top of
cement. If cement top is at 100" above depth of freepoint cut or close proceed on to step 12.

12. Pump 6% GEL from top of cement to surface. TOOH to 2227’ set a 300’ C1A or CL cement
plug 2227" to 1927". TOOH 300" with tubing. Reverse circulate full hole volume. TOOH with
tubing. Let cement cure 8 hrs. (8 5/8” casing seat).

13. Check TD. If top of cement is at 1927" or close. TOOH with tubing.

12/16/2022



14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

4701705625

TIH with wireline to 1927" and if cement plug was successful set CIBP @ 1877° TOOH with
wireline

TIH with tubing to 1400° set a 450" C1A or CL cement plug 1400" to 950°. TOOH with tubing.
Let cement cure 8 hrs. (Elevation @ 1250°, 11 %" seat).

TIH with tubing to check TD. If top of cement is at 950” or close TOOH with tubing to 450’
set 2 430" C1A or CL cement plug to surface. (Fresh Water @ 390° and Surface Plug)

Erect monument with API#, date plugged, company name.

Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications

EVED
OfﬁceREcg i & Gas

ocT 12 2022

t of
pepartment O
Envwh‘\énmema\ protection

Samuel D,  naaymrsistmed.
DN N = Sarmuel D, e £ qurad
Ward Il b i

12/16/2022



4701709625

west virginia deparment of ervironmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57% Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, ) RECENED - e
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Office
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) ocT 12 2022
t
Enl’?i‘énﬁ‘é%?éﬁ’“ﬁi%‘te%ﬂon
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L. cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.
12/16/2022



. . .47.017056f25
4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance o
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

R o
i 1
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. Office ©
0CT 12 2022
¢
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA W pepertne

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

12/16/2022



4701705625

WAL by Dhate Cova e e
Revised 6 07 2 Operator = Wadl Numboy
R LRTYA (lﬂif:;l‘;)f‘ flf (f ‘;.‘i'}’r'
B APHWel Noo 17 AL et
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) 1o be served: 8 (a) Coal Operator
0 Name See Attached Name
Address Address
thy Name (b Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Allached )
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
G) Inspector Sam Ward (c} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 2327 Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address
Telephone 304.389-7583 RECEIVED

C

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: vou should have received this Form and the foll:nwin@&%ullqzlzuzz

(1 The application to Plug and Abandon o Well on Form W R, which rets out 1he parties imolved i :thWmﬂn’-\D‘t,h«
well 1ix nnd the plugging work order, and Environmental Protection
t2}  The plat (rurveyor's map) <how ing the well location on Furm WW-6

The teason vou tevened these documents is that you have rights regarding the applivation which are summarized i the instructions on the fesetses side
Howeser sou are nol required 1o take amy acuion at all

Tahe mubace that under Chapier 22-6 of the West Virginia Code the undersigred well operator proposes 1o tike of has 1Hled 1his Nutice and Application and
accompany ing documents for 4 permit 10 plug and abandon a well with the Chael of the Office af Ol and Gas, West Virgimia Department of [ ovirenmental
Protection with respevt 1o the welk ot the lovation descnibed on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Jom WA Copies of this Nokree
the Applcation and the plat have been mailed by regrstered or cerilied mail or debvered by hand to the personist named abene tor by pubbeation in
wertain circumstances ) on or helore the day of mailing or delnen 1o the Chiet

Well Operator EQT Production Company &2 &/

m«:nmnlm gh P-nnll{:unu ;No!?cly Sen) By: Enn Spine
ebecca Shrum, Nalary Publ -
Beaver County Its: Manager - Subsurface Permitting
My commission expiras March @, 2024 Address 400 Woodchf Drive
Commission number 1267708 Canonsburg PA 15317
Member, Pennsylvanie Association of Notaties Telephone (724} 271-7380

Suhscribv(t%wzrn before mp this l['k‘ __ dayof .o_ﬂajl.b“ ] 2627

Notary Public

My Commgésion Expires HMaret 7 Zo2¢/
0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, nddress and phone number. as u part of our
r(‘ﬂ‘l.llnlﬂ!'" duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
busmes? or ax needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of lnformation Act requests. {ar
?ﬂic-e will appropriately secure your personal information., If you have any questions about our use of your prrsonal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacy officr < wa ROV, .

12/16/2022



47017095625

WB Maxwell OXF42 aka OXF18 (510822) WW-4A Attachment

SURFACE LANDOWNER:

I.L. Morris
P.O. Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

COAL OWNERS:

I.L. Morris
P.O. Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

WBM Heirs Properties LLC
P.O. Box 2395
Buckhannon, WV 26201

L.E. Sawyer Jr.
P.O. Box 584
Midland, TX 79702

ECEVED
OfﬁceR of Of & Gas

0cT 12 202

f
Wy Department o
Environmen‘ta1 Protection

12/16/2022
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701709625

ECENED
Ofﬁc‘: of O & Gas

Uepaﬂmemteo;uon
gnvironmenta pre

12/16/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

4701705625

Operator’'s Well
WB Maxwell OXF42 aka OXF18 (510822)

Number

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comr&ﬁgggo%%ﬁgﬁ@ﬂowing
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. oct 12 02
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; ,
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; WV Depaﬁm‘%‘gm%ﬁon

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; Environmenta!

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief,

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey piat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 1 2/ﬂ§é2022



WW-4B APINo.  47-017-05625

Farm Name Maxwell Heirs
Well No. WB Maxwell OXF42 aka OXF18 (510822)

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
. .
Its
Ofﬁc‘:Eocf;E(‘)\{FE Gas
ocT 12 W2
Depaﬂme_r'.'- TW‘
Environmenta\ prote

12/16/2022



Topo Quad:  Oxford 7.5' Scale: 1" 42?0(0 1705 6 25
County: Doddridge Date: June 01, 2022
District: Southwest Project No: 67-30-00-08

47-017-05625 L-005686 (W.B. Maxwell OXF42)| ToP°

i
| ¢
& Middle
Point
. I 47-017-05625
L-005686 RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas
0CT 12 2022
Enmn%z%?;mli?te%ftion
' Porto

| Y%, Rico

NAD 27, North Zone
N:255,479.96
E:1,639,930.68

WGS 84
LAT:39.194538
LONG:-80.770287
ELEV:1,246.76'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: PREPARED FOR:
ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.| EQT Production Company
23?’:}:?:;?;::5 ‘i’:oad 400 Woodcliff Drive

Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

Canonsburg, PA ’531’1 2/16/2022




4701705625
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ment O

Company Olicial Sieparer .
Protection

. 2. T
Cosgrany Oicial 11y ped Samer Enn Shine _ EnvirOﬂmemal'

Cangrany (fiicial Tak Manager - Subsurface Perm tting

Subseribed wnd suwagghelone me ths Fh day d%&f Ay
2
é{%’ A Soban Pull,
Commarwuahh of Penasyhama - hots: ry Seat
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Publc

My conupission vy Mgrpﬂ\ g , w24 Beaver County
My commission expires March 8, 2024
Commussion number 1267706
Mamber, Pecruyivanig Associanan of Nolarnes

12/16/2022




Form WW-9

47017035625

WB Maxwell OXF42 aka OXF18
Operator's Weil No._ (510822)

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1% Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount_1/3 ton Ibs/acre

Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type |bs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach;

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and
provided). If water from the pit wi
(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Il be land applied, provide water volume,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by|

Comments:

Samuel D. Ward ||

Dade. 20272 10.07 114880 00T

proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

R e ———
Chgiety sigrmd by: Sanumd [, Yoard B
DM €N = Bamust D. W § emal =

RECEIVED
Office of Oil & Gas

0CT 12 2022

WV Department of

Erwironmm ection

Tine: 9OG Inspector

Date;

Field Reviewed? ( )Yes

C I

10/7/22

12/16/2022



EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfitl Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833wWV

701703625

RECEIVED
Office of Ol & Gas

0CT 122022

t of
WV Department 90
Environmenta| Protection

12/16/2022



s 4701705625
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API:_47-017-05625 WELL NO.:_L-005686 (W.B. Maxwell OXF 42)
FARM NAME: Maxwell Heirs

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:  EOT Production Company

COUNTY: __Doddridge DISTRICT: _ Southwest

QUADRANGLE: __Oxford 7.5°

SURFACE OWNER: 1. L. Morris

ROYALTY OWNER: __NA

UTM GPS NORTHING: _4338390

UTM GPS EASTING: 519837 GPS ELEVATION: 380 m (1247 ft)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
RECEWED

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. Office of Oil & Gas
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters ?
3. Data Collection Method: 0CT 1220
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential _ mant of
Real-Time Differential D Frotection

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential
4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of il and Gas.

é’l /k, =z 2097 6-/-2622

Signature Title Date

12/16/2022



4701705625

Site Pictures

W.B. Maxwell OXF42

DANGER

PERMIT REQUIRED
CONFINED SPACE

F.

e -

-I-’!ﬁ

L-005686 Well

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE
237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610
< 304-649-8606 ;v 304-649-8608

—— — ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM —

._DO NOLENTER .

47-017-05625
L-005686

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE
172 Thompson Drive
Blil|_u<')u':'l, WV 26330
304-848-5035 304-848-5037

\

L-005686 Well Pad Site

~ RECEIVED
Ice of Qil & Gas

0CT 12 2022

WV Departmen; of
Environmenta| Protection

CHARLESTON OFFICE
‘ 301 RHL Boulevard - Suite 5
Charleston, WV 25309
‘ 304-756-2949 ;i 304-756-2948

12/16/2022



4701705625

L-005686 Well Pad Site

Ve e

E

L-005686 Well Pad Access

RECEIVED
Office of Oi' & Gas

0CT 12 2022

WV Departmeni of
Environmental Protection

1271612022



. .

MAXWELL LEASE
2,400 ACRES+  j
WELL NO. WV 510822

§.080

LL. MORRIS
P/O 6,603.75 ACRES:
(SURFACE)

N\
=
K LL. MORRIS
2 P/O 6,603.75 ACRES+
/ (SURFACE)
[ “ 5
! L/ =
/ o RECEIVED 2
h - N Office of O & G35~ LA
P ‘.I ,.‘ LY
3 WL LY SSE
9?}-'/ é‘@ 0cT 12 BT %w"g IL. MORRIS
; A ool N‘" P/O 6,603.75
/ Wy Depa 2 H N0 . ACRES#
! ¢ Environmentat IE"O‘ ! .;5"'!3'555 » (SURFACE)
i S 5700,
P g@\.————wm:’s
REFERENCES
: NOTES ON SURVEY & 47-017-1788
1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED "
ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV STATE PLANE Z YELLOW POPLAR
COORDINATE SYSTEM NORTH ZONE NAD '27. &
~ 2. TIES' TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON @ *\009
WELL NO. WV 510822 MAGNETIC NORTH 02/08/08. e
STATE PLANE COORDINATES . )
'NORTH ZONE 3. LEASE  BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON TAKEN me
. 205 401 oM 3 EED BOOK 2 e 7 8 21 ¥ CaSmE
. ) 376. > .
E. 1,689,983 il SURFACE ONNER AND ADJOINER ) nsre
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM ESSOR 00
LAT=(N} 39.194410  aND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF DODDRIDGE WELL NO. WY 510622 (swzl!fé 187.10) -
LONG=(¥) 80.770452 COUNTY IN JULY, 2007. (OXF42)
5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) ESTABLISHED &
BY DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE). @

L
o, NN
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ,-“Q\Q ----- ----40)_."-, (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED

' N “ STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS: *

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S 3 _
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Fof “¢n2 DATE___ FEBRUARY15 . . 4 20 o8
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND $ .7 No B49. i I OpcRATORSWELLNO. @  Wv 510822
BY THE DI L & A _
R LT wel —_ — 25
849 “0,, Slopar B° STATE . COUNTY PERMIT
7 ’l,,""”"““\\\ : .
P Kl
MINMUMDEGHEE &7 o FILE NO. 3859P510822 (249-74) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: i SCALE "= 1,000 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
PROVEN SOURCE : f
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LiQuID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL ____ GAS_X__INJECTION ____DISPOSAL ___._ "GAS"PRODUCTION _X STORAGE _- NEEP SHALLOW __X
LOCATION :
ELEVATION __ 1,250 WATERSHED _TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER o
DISTRICT __SOUTHWEST COUNTY _DODDRIDGE QUADRANGLE | OXFORD 7.5 2
SURFACE OWNER __L.L. MORRIS ACREAGE 6,603.75¢ 5
ROYALTY OWNER __W.B. MAXWELIL HEIRS LEASE ACREAGE 2,400+ 12/16/ 90%2
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 090490 m
DRILL __X . CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION ____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ____  PLUG AND ABANDON ____ FAN OUT ANDREPLUG ___OTHER ____
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET Ftﬁm&ﬁ&ﬁ"&' WEIR  GORDON, WARLELN, é
ESTIMATED DEPTH — S50 f £
WELL OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT L. TODD TETRICK
ADDRESS 1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVENLE ADDRESS _1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

CHARLESTON, WV 25302 CHARLESTON, WV 25302




WR-34 47 0 1 7 OPasgeqo%5

Rev. 7-09

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Discharge Monitoring Report
Oil and Gas General Permit

Company Name: EQT Production

API: 47-1705625 County:  Doddridge
District; Southwest WellNo: SI16832
Farm Name: Morris, |. L.

Discharge Dates/s From:(MMDDYY) 1-5-09 TO: MMDDYY) 3-12-08
Discharge Times : From TO:

Total Volume to be Disposed from this facility (gallons):
Disposal Option(s) Utilized (write volumes in gallons):

UIC (2): Permit No.

Centralized Facility(5): Permit No.

Reuse (4): Alternate Permit Number:

Offsite Disposal(3): Site Location: David R. Hill Inc., Byesville, OH

Land Application(1): (Include a topographical map of the Area))

Other method(6): (Include an explanation)

Follow Instructions below to determine your treatment category.

Optional Pretreatment test: Cl- mg/ Ofﬁcsﬁf Gas
1. Do you have permission to use expedited treatment from the Dircctorge?isl 22
representative? 22

If yes, who? and p 4) on line 7,
ggt) go to line 2 ’ mggﬁﬁ%{e&%ﬂ

2. Was Frac Fluid or flowback put into the pit? (Y/N) If yes, go to line 5. If not,
go to line 3.

3. Do you have a chloride value pretreatment (see above)? (Y/N) _ Ifyes, gotoline 4
If not, go to line 5.

4. Is the Chloride level less than 5000 mg/1? (Y. N) If yes, then enter a one (1) on
line 7.

5. Do you have a pretreatment value for DO? (See above) (Y Ny _ If yeREQEIVED

If not, enter a three (3) in line 7. Office of Oil & Gas

6. Is the DO level greater than 2.5 mg/1?2(Y /N) If yes, enter a two (2) on line 7. If

not, enter a three (3) on line 7. MAR | 92010

7 is the category of your pit. Use the Appropriate section.

Name of Principal Exec. Officer:  Rex Cecil Ray En wy Departmentteocfti on
Title of Officer: Attomney In Fact

Date Completed: 3/12/2010

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the

information submitted on this document and all the attachments and that, based on my
inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information I believe

that the information is true, accurate,
penalties for submitting false informati
Signature of a Principal Exec. Offic

mplete. ] am aware that there are significant
cluding the gssibility of fine and Imprisonrment,
uthorized t.

Signature f
/ 12/16/2022




mt4mr42701705625

Farm Name Morris, LL. Well Number 510822
Location Elevation 1,250 Quadrangle OXFORD
District  Southwest County Doddridge, WV
Degree Ninuts Second
Latitude 5080 FSL W00 1200 30,00
Longitude 5800 FWL 80.00 45.00 0.00
Company  EQT Production Company Casing & Used In Left in Cement Fill Up
1710 Pennsylvania Avenue Charission, Tublng Size | Drilling Wall Cubic Ft
WV 25328 16 1 59
Agent  Cecli Ray 144 1111 1141 683.85
mspacior  Rick Campbe A58 2017 2077 B808.40
Pormit issued __ 04002006 A1 8734 Je7se 26250
Wall Work Commenced O6/22/2008

Well Work Completad  _11/20/2008
Varbal Plugging
Parmiasion granted on

RotwyRig X  CableRig

n— RECEIVED

oﬁceofO'll&Gas
Tee Enm AUG 10 2008
Frash water 9z @ 300 ‘ i of
Salt Water V4 @ 1428'
) WY Depatitr cton
Environmen
RECEIvVE
0CT 12 207
Wwv Depart
Enwronmen!al ng’fg:ection
Opea Flow Dain
Producing Formetion Pay Zone Dapth (R): Ses sttached for details
Marociies ; Cenmoo 3
Gaa: Witsl Open Fiow 2 uce_29J0% pem Ot mitiai Open Flow Bovd
Final Opon Fiow -2 NMCE 0200172000 Detn Kinad Open Fiow
Time of open flow betwesn initiai and final tests 0 hours .
Static Rock Pressurs O aler 0 hours
Second Producing Formation Pay Zone Deph ()
Gas: initis] Opan Fiow MCF Dais Ok Intid Opan Flow Bt
Final Open Flow MCF Dats Fival Open Flow
Time of open flow betwean inkial #1id finel tests hours
Static Rock Pressure her hours
NOTE: On back of this form put the following
1) Detaits of Parforated Intervals, fracturing o simulsting, md-m.m SDW 10/7/2022
2) The well log, » systemaiic detalied geoiogfical record of el formadio courferad

12/16/2022



Well Number 510822

T

Date 017252009 | Date 91/25/2009
FracTyp Stickwate | FraeTyp Stickwatz
Sone Marcellus Rone Geneseo

N ol Perfs NofPerls

From/To 6,692 6,694| From/To 6,582~ 6,604
BD Press 3,783 | BD Press 0
ATP Pi 4,131 | ATP Psi 0
Avg Rate 80 | Avg Rate 75

Max Press Py 5,153 | Max Press Pl 0

1SIP Py 2,650 | 1SIF P 0

10min SIP %E'I 5 min. | 10min SIP 0 5 min.
Frac Gradient 0.00 | Frac Gradiemt 0.00
Sasd Proppant  5,139.7] | Saod Proppant  4,496.00

Water-bbl 167593 | Water-bbl 1]

SCF N2 0] SCFN2 1

Acid-gal 0 gl| Acidgal 0 @l

RE|
Offic, CEIVED

| APt # 4701705625

2 of Ol & r3ac

0CT 12 202

WV g
Enviropmen,

Partmen;
tal F'rotecn‘on

12/16/2022



Formation Name
Sand

Shale

Red Rock

Sand

Sand and Shale

Shale & Rock

Red Rock

Sand and Shale

Shale

Sand and Shale
ROSEDALE GAS SAN
ROSEDALE SALT SA
MAXTON SAND
LITTLE LIMESTONE
BLUE MONDAY SAN
BIG LIME

KEENER SAND

BIG INJUN SAND
MISS UNC

WEIR SAND

WEIR SAND BASE
BEREA SAND
GANTZ

SOF

30F

GORDON SAND
4TH SAND

STH SAND
BAYARD

WARREN

B-5

SPEECHLEY
BALLTOWN A
BALLTOWN B
BRADFORD

RILEY

RILEY 3

BENSON SAND
BENSON BASE
ALEXANDER SAND
ALEXANDER BASE
ELK2

ELK 3

ELK 4

SONYEA

GENESEE FM
GENESEE FM
GENESEQ

TULLY
MARCELLUS SHALE
ONONDAGA LIME
MIDDLESEX

Depth To
0.00
30.00
280.00
390.00
500.00
580.00
750.00
£00.00
860.00
1,155.00
1,423.21
1,543.01
L7218
1,839.73
1,863.78
1,893.02
1,948.23
1,992.93
2,024.27
2,173.23
2,283.65
2,373.24
2,384.70
247533
2,578.45
2,625.33
2,724.29
2,871.17
2,858.26
322327
3,279.52
3,288.89
3,799.33
4,053.50¢
4,170.17
4,427.47
4,763.94
4,854.57
4,902.48
5,101.45
5,205.62
5,317.95
5,500.34
5,819.70
6,289.69
6,454.58
6,470.08
6,570.00
6,610.08
6,652.00
6,715.00
6,731.92

]:;mﬂaﬂnm l;na?olﬂon'l'hick | GasTests—I 47 0 1 7 0 5 6 2 5

280 250.00 Depth  Remarks
3% 110.00 2034 Sdmef

500 110.00 2237 NoShaw
580 80.00 3257 No Show
750 17000 v Bod
o 50.00 4,628 4Tmcf
860 60.00
1155 295.00
268.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
99.92
6,610 40.00
6652 41.92
6715 63.00
0 0.00
o 0.00

8

CDOCQOOOOOQOOQQQOQOOOQOOOOQOOQQQOOQDO

&
3
S

REC
Oﬁice of %)'}EDL i

OCT 12 292

WV De
/ Rartment o
Envtronrnentaf Protegtmn

12/16/2022



4701705625

¥
dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas Joe Manchin Ill, Governor
601 57th Street SE Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.wvdep.org
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

April 09, 2008
WELL WORK PERMIT
New Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1705625, issued to EQUITABLE PRODUCTION
COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the
location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Qil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior fo running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, well operators report of well work, is to be submitted to
this office within 90 days of completion of drilling, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all
statutory and regulatory provisions goveming all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal
penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)

926-0499 ext. 1654. ‘:

James Martin RECE,
Chief Office of O & 5,
0CT 12 2027
Operator's Well No: MAXWELL 510822 WV pe
Farm Name: MORRIS, LL. Emionmeis A0l
API Well Number: 47-1705625
Permit Type: New Well

Date Issued: 04/09/2008
Promoting a healthy environment. 12/16/2022



4701705625

Form WW - 2B
API# 47-017-05625
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION .
?e\f iISed
1) Well Operator _EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY [ I 17 T 7 7T s
Cperator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Name  Maxwell 510822 3) Elevation 1,250'
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas _ X
(b} If Gas: Production X Underground Storage
Deep Shallow X
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Big Lime, Weir, Gordon, Warren, Alexander, Marcelius
6) Proposed Total Depth: 6708 Feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 257", 419'
8) Approximate salt water depths:  1431', 1450', 1945', 1960’
9) Approximate coal seam depths: none reported
' RECEIVED
10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No Office of Oif & Gas
11; Describe proposed well work: Drilt and complete a new well. L
AUG0~T2008

Environmental Protoor

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM :
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade Weight per ft. | For Drilling | Left in Well Fill-up {Cu.Ft)
Conductor 16 L.S. 37 30' 30' N/A
Fresh Water 11 3/4 L.S. 26 750 750 C.T.S.
Coal
Intermediate 8 5/8 L.S. 17 2070 2070 CTS.
Production 51/2 M-65 9.5 6708 6708 400
Tubing 2 3/8" J-55 46 May not be run, if run wil be set 100 less than TD
Liners
Packers: Kind
ize
f):pths Set Q_ K S K- 7-0 4 FECEVED
0CT 19 202’:&8

Depanmef?? e

wy
Enwronmemp.

12/16/2022
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< | AL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WY 0 E P
ORL AND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS
SHALL BE MANTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH W D.0.T
REGULATION  SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REOURED BY THE D.O.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
. || BARRIERS ARE 10 BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS
DAAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE WY D.EP O AND

AN i

TOPO SECTION OF

USGS OXFORD 7.5' QUADRANGLE
PROPOSED CLULVERT INVENTORY MEASURES SHALL BE EYALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED

(o960 /] EATHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIICATION T
12" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 16 CUL. Dﬂ;mmmmmm TO ANY DEVATION FROM

15" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 1CUL TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF

LOCATION
ADDTIONAL CULVERTS AND/OR OTHER DAAINAGE STRUCTURES &
SEDSMENT CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE WY D.EP.

R CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER
m:smmm”mm STACKED BAUSH 12/16/2032
AND 5L REGARDING ANY CHANGES OR ADOITIONS THE STATE MAY MAY BE USED FOR SEDIMENT COMTROL
REOURE

e E——— Projected Earthen Disturbance Area FIRICAES

%-mm @ = PROPOSED CLAVERT
1 MIN. UMLESS

Well Location Site 3.00 ac. +/-

0 N —N_ OTHERWISE MOTED
PO DX oD B VE ] gt - MoroseD o
oL LE | | . A L -
304)482-5634 FAY: (304M82-5856 E-MAL Lol AcceSS Road 2.54ac. +/ CROSSING OF APPLES) :;Hrmcng"r’m

“SEE TABLE FOR
ear | Sese oz a0 | aca® P& N Approximate Total Disturbance |5.54 ac. +/- cutvesr e 4S NEEDED)




FORM WW 8 . *rf‘". o [ ,470330205625

MAXWELL LEASE
2,400ACRES+

WELL NQ: W

SN

Og- &
Je-
‘9‘:"'93:6‘
NI
. o €
0. &

1L.MORRIS /
P/O 6,603.75 ACRES ' )
(SURFACE) ’ S’

‘%>, # LONGITUDE 80"45'0¢"
5.08¢r

%,
7y

&
3
% 2

3
5
-l
i

\ /470170161

&

.4
®s.
G5

So
OZ'ﬁ' W,
yea 7St

3,
@,

2\&
==
<
%

LL. MORRIS
P/O 6,603.75 ACRES+
(SURFACE)

</
¥
s
."‘
i
; . (SURFACE)
i ’
S 5TO0" W
',-’ \%@\i\-—-—mw
5 REFERENCES
NOTES ON SURVEY Lt 47.017-1788
1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE BASED "
ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV STATE PLANE 2" YELLOW POPLAR
cozoa#Er?T;.o sgsrsu NORTH ZONE NAD '27. &
] EFERENCES ARE BASED ON °
FELL MO WY 510028 " MAGNETIC NORTH 02/08 2\, «
STATE PLANE COORDINATES  _ - /09/08. 0,-\Z
ORTH 2, ! i LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON TAKEN wE\%
> R0M. A DEED BOOK 2B PAGE 207 & 210 wa\£ 6" & 8" TWIN
EN' ,zgg§4g§3 Ly AND LEASE BOOK 14 PAGE 376. v g7°E REDMAPLE
. 1,699, : -";‘ rgé mac;:momm ANDADJOINER . ) N
= ; — ‘ EN FROM THE ASSESSOR g or

LAT=(N) 39.194410 - " a\p COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF DODDRIDGE WELL NO. Wv 510822 (o 35057 10)

LONG=(W) 80.770462 * 2 COUNTY IN JULY, 2007. . (OXF42)

‘ — — 5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) ESTABUSHED i &
T 2'BY DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE). &
— \ \‘\\\‘"6"’”!: 7, - 1" = 200"

sl 3 ) 7, - Lims o -
I THE UNDERSIGNED; HEREBY;GERTIFY THAT S '---.4(0}_.",, (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TG TRE[BEST OF MY & TERCENSE A% STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS AM A<y " T.h8p= DATE __FEBRUARY 15 .20 _08
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW.A = 7P No.B49 i = : ‘
THE REGULATJONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIR ¥ qamp o ;% = OPERATORSWELLNO.  _WV3510822
BY THE DIVISy z -&-.% N K g
2%, o & T wWEW A7 — — D
PS. %, e YRGS S o, 47 —O\7] 5625
849 “2,, StonaL SV W STATE COUNTY PERMIT
£ rrggnn
MINIMUM DEG /4 -
MINIMUM DEGKEE 1 1200  FILENO. 3959P510622 (240.74) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PROVEN SOURCE SCALE 1% = 1,000 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) _ OFFICE' OF OIL. AND GAS
WELL LiQuio WASTE IF "
TYPE: OL ____ GAS_X INJECTION ____DISPOSAL *GAS" PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW __X
LOCATION : :
ELEVATION _ 1.250° WATERSHED _TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER o
DISTRICT  SOUTHWEST COUNTY DODDRIDGE QUADRANGLE OXFORD 7.5' 8
) z
SURFACE OWNER __LL. MORRIS ACREAGE 6,603.75¢ _ 3
ROYALTY OWNER __W.B. MAXWELL HEIRS LEASE ACREAGE 2,400 12/1 6/2 D22
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 090490 m
DRILL _ X_ CONVERT .___ DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE __X __PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION ____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ___.__ PLUGANDABANDON ____ EAN o#lr AND REPLUG OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ' TARGET FORMRTION %W, m
ESTMATEDDEPTH ___~ g a0 2
=
WELL OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT L. TODD TETRICK
ADDRESS 1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ADDRESS _ 1710 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

CHARLESTON, WV 25302 CHARLESTON, Wv 25302
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"WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator  EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY | i 17 7| s» |
Operstor iD County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Name  Maxwell 510822 3) Elgvation 1,250
4) Well Type: (2) Ol orGas X
(b) # Gas: Production X Underground Storage

Deep Shallow X

5) Proposed Target Formation(s):  Big Lime, Weir, Gordon, Warren, Alexander

6) Proposed Total Daepth:

3.830' Feet

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 257 410’

8) Approximate sait water depths:

1431°, 1450' 1945, 1960°

8) Approximate coal seam depths: none reported R
. Office of Ol & Gas
10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No APR-G-§ 2008
11 Describe proposed well work:  Drill and compiete a new welll. A
-

* Shouid a large show of water occur, 9 8~ woukl be run and cemented to surface If needed.

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS  CEMENT
Size Grade | Weightperft. | For Driling | Leftin Well | Fifl-up (Cu.FY)
Conductor 133" | LS. 37 30 30 N/A
Fresh Water 8 5/8" LS. 28 CTS.
Coal
intermediate 7 LS. 17 1150 1150 crs
Production 412" M-65 9.5 3830’ 3630' 258
Tubing 238" J-55 46 May nat be aun, i run wil be set 100" less than TD
Liners
Packers: Kind
Stze
B30 Depths Set ﬁo op o
Lt LI .
Offioe OFS,}YEDGQS
“ (T 132,
Evionmean e o 12/16/2022



4701705625

WW2-A 1) Date: March 10, 2008
Revised 4/99 2) Operator's Well Number
Maxwoell 510822
3) APIWellNo.:. 47- 017 - (USR5S
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surace Owner(s) to be served: 7 5) (a) Coal Operator:
(8 Name / Name
Address LL. Morris / Address
P.O. Box 397 vV
Glenville,. WV 26351
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration:
Address Name .
Address I.L. Morris 4
P.O. Box 397 -
: Glenville,. WV 28351
{c) Name Name Bank One (Chase) vé
Address Address Texas NA Trustee/Agent
Drawer 99084
Ft. Worth, TX 76189-5861
6) Inspector Mike Underwood (c} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Rt. 2, Box 135 Name
Salem,. WV 26426-0135 Address

Telephone {304) 552-3874

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTE THAT:

—.Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil
and gas

2

X_Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see

page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 2_2-6 of the West Virginia Code | hﬁﬁarved copies of this notice
and application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 throug!fr_; e named parties
by: ice of Oil & Gag
Personal Service (Affidavit Attached)
—_X___Certified Mail (Postmarked Postai Recipt Attached) MAR 1 2 2008
Pubiication (Notice of Publication Attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | ageg Qgpagmemcﬁﬁns of any
permit issued under this appiication. rvirenmental Pretent:-
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
on this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately
responsible for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete.
I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of
fine and imprisonment.

Oftie ECEIVED Well Operator: Equitable Pgoduction Company
€ of Oir g Gas By: T
acr Its: Fional Land Manager
1 2 2023 Address: 1710 Pennsylivania Avenue
iy Charleston, 'W 25302
Environneggraa?’gfnt of Telephone: (304) 348-3645
Subscribed and swiifiBefore mg-this day of . g
. __ & ) TQ}Notary;\iF‘:gﬁl;ia-'.' J
My Commission Expires: Februang/A1, 2012 RN AL 4
T T e v
: o ___4.1!};. \’:'.,-‘ SRR .
" U Tptéiﬁjk;:?‘fl\-'::i:—-.y. - . .. ““1 2/1 6/2022

R TR




FIZ 0 S
Form WW-2A-1 4701705625

(4/99) Operator's Well Number:  Maxwell 510822

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 6, SECTION 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in
the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamtion Pian;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by
which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce, or market the oil and gas as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
W. Brent Maxwell Carter Oil Co 1/8 14/376
RECEIVED
Office of Oif & Gag
MAR 1 g 2008
WV Depariment
irern ; of
Eavirenmmental Prators -
Ofﬁceﬂgfcgﬁj Gas
0CT12 2022
Enwyy:nnolggtaa?n;?g: of ;
ection WELL O&?RATO& EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY
By: ‘we & aq

Its: Regional Land Manager

12/16/2022
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FORM WW2-B1 4701705625
WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to fiie for a permit from the state to drill a
new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and
Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or
spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land
which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals,
or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing.
The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or
occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested,
contact the operator named below. \

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of
such sample analyses the operator shall submit the resulis to the Chief of the Office of Qil
and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

If no water well or spring is located within 1000 feet, the Chief may require the operator
to sample and analyze water from a water well or spring within 2000 feet of the proposed
well site.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own

The laboratory used by the operator to analyze the samples will be approved by the Chief.
The operator named below has decided to use the foliowing laboratory to analyze the
water samples:

Contractor Name
X __Well operator’s private laboratory SLS, Inc - Environmgnja%
Mialy

Office of OIf & Gag

Well Operator  Equitable Production Co.

Address 1710 Pennsylvania Ave MAR 1 ¢ 2008
Charleston, WV 25302
Telephone (304) 348-3827 WV Department of

crvirenmental Protert -
FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which

were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and
requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underting
which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs
within 1000 feet of the proposed site please indicate such.

No water supplies within 1000’ of the proposed well site.
Ofice 0;9 g{ryE&D
oc T 1 2 Gag

2023

m,
ey, 12/16/2022




4701705625

WW-9 Page of
Revised 4/99 2) Operator's Well Number
Maxwell 510822

3) APl Well No.: 47- 017 - 5SS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WAST DISCHARGE

Operator Name ~ EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY OPID

Watershed Tributary of South Fork Hughes River Quadrangle: Oxford
Elevation: 1,250 County: Doddridge District: Southwest
Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Drill water, frac blow back and various formation cuttings

Will synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes, if imperviouse material is not available on site.

Proposed Disposal Method for Treated Pit Wastes:
X Land Application
Underground Injection - UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at AP| Number)
Offsite Disposal (Supple form Ww-9 disposal location)

Other: Explain __RECEIVE
Proposed Work for Which Pit Will Be Used: Office of Oll & Gas
X Drilling Swabbing
Workover Piugging MAR 1 2 2008
Other: Explain WV D
Fnvirenmental Protect:

| certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION Permit
issued on June 14, 1984, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection. |
understand that the provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any terms or conditions of the general
. permit and/or other applicable law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am famikiar with the information submitted on this
application form and ait attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible
for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is tru, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are
significant penaities for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Omb9R§CS4VED
Company Official Signature 2& é Qau, oCr 4. ' & Cas

. : / <

Company Official (Typed or Printed) ~ Rex C. Ray W, 2
At
Company Official Title Regional Land Manager On”’@ﬂr:@?i of
Subscribed and swom before me this /¥ dayot _Majeq “on 2008
Muy £ Qs e Notary Pubiic
My Commission Expires  11-Feb-12 [/ 'R “Zﬂ%t«mﬁ.‘\.w o
12/16/2022

ARSI . .
\‘.‘"“""_‘O"-f‘b-\’ e o




4701705625

LEGEND
Property Boundary A—v—A—v_A_ Diversion L 2 // / [ / /
Spring Wet Spot
Road O—>» ~&5-
Planned Fence Drain Pipe with size in inches Water Way
—_— e S @@ <_> c ——
Existing Fence . . Stream P Cross Drain
— XN /‘v/\."'v" R S S SN S S Sy
Open Ditch Artificial Filter Strip Rock
— e e P XXXX @8638
North Building Water well Drill site
N — ] D) SP>)
Pit with Cut Walls Pit with Compacted Walls Area of Land Application of Pit Waste
“—4-_4__ M
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed: 3.54 Prevegetation pH 6.3
Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equivalent 1/3 ton Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum
Mulch 2 Tons/acre or hydroseed. 5
SEED MIXTURES O
Area | Kieatg .
re 22,
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Enmi ¥ D, Ibs/.
yp yp ny fof’m;ﬁ:?’gfnf or acre
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass “ectipy, 15
Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover
Annual Rye 15 RECEIVED
Ce O Gas
ATTACH:

WV Deparimant ~f

Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application. Envirenmental Pretectior-

Photocopies section of invo 7.5' topographic sheet.
Plan approved by 1£2L4uz%éﬁb

Title: E&O@;; Y 0 Date:

Arosd Joi

12/16/2022

Field Reviewed? v " Yes No




> WELL NO. WV
g, i A " ,
_,.."J-‘J:_ _" ‘ ;.,

g,

E_. ™

Detail Sketch for Propl 2

cﬁc- %’u /0 ¥

NOT TO SCALF

T

TOPO SECTION OF
USGS OXFORD 7.5' QUADRANGLE

PROPOSED CULVERT INVENTORY
(FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY)

12" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 16 CUL.

15" (MINIMUM) CULVERTS 1 CUL.

ADDITIONAL CULVERTS ANDJOR OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURES &
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE REQUIRED BY THEWVDEP
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR.

OPERATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION WITH CONTRACTOR
AND SLS REGARDING ANY CHANGES OR ADDITIONS THE STATE MAY
REQUIRE.

Projected Earthen Disturbance Area

Well Location Site 1.00 ac, +/-
SMITH_LAND SURVEYING, INC. e Ll

P.0.BOX 150 GLENVILLE, WV. 26351

304)462-5534 FAX.(304)462-5655 E-MAL: sisartonef ACCESS Road 2.54ac. +/-

MW BY FILE NO. CADD FILE:

P, 3959 Approximate Total Disturbance

3.54 ac. +/-

DATE
02/15/08

|

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WD.EP.
OIL AND GAS BMP MANLIAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WwDor.
REGULATION. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REOUIRED BYTHED.OT

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS
DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE Wy D.EP. OIL AND
GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS (ROCK OUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN
THESE CONDITIONS EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED.

EARTHWORX CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO
THE OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM
THIS PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF

ocaron 12/16/204

CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER
STACKED BRUSH MAY BE USED FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL

APPLICATIONS FOR SEPARATE PLC PERMITS ON THE ACCESS ROAD
STREAM CROSSINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED (IF APPLIES).

% = EXISTING CULVERT \@.= PROPOSED CULVERT
12 MIN. UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED
@~ PROPOSED STREAM
CROSSING (IF APPLIES) = ﬁ;&"ﬁ&”gf""
“SEE TABLE FOR
R D 1AS NEEDED)

2
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EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY
1705625

O)(jgﬂ! 47017056 95
AP]

WELL No: MAXWELL 510822

Reviewed by: i{ 0 Dae: D~ X 10 <[

Due Date: _:Sm_

4 v

E Inspector signature on WW-2B
JE WW-2A (Notarized)
E(Certiﬁed Mail Receipts, Waivers, or Affidavits of Personal Service

[ ] Surface Owner Waiver
Coal Owner / Lessee /Operator Waiver

CHECKLIST FOR FILING A PERMIT
New Well

WW-2A-1 (Signed) Showing Book/Page Number and Royalty Percentage
WW-2B-1 (Names, addresses, and spot on topographical map listed as water testing)

M WW-9 (Page 1 & 2) (Notarized)

Inspector Signature on WW-9

Reclamation plan

Topographic Map of location of well

Mylar Plat (Signed and Sealed) (Surface owner on plat matches WW-2A)

Bond

Company is Registered with the SOS

Worker's Compensation / Unemployment Insurance account is OK
e R $650.00 check ($550.00 if no pit)

v’

12/16/2022




4701705625

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

October 14, 2022

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request
510822 WB Maxwell Heirs OXF42 aka OXF18 Well
Permit Number 47-017-05625
Southwest District, Doddridge County

Dear Coal Party,

EQT Production Company (EQT) previously omitted the attached letter in error. This
is in regard to the cement we will be using during plugging operations. EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

This is simply a notification. No action is needed on your part.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum
Project Specialist - Permitting

EnG.

12/16/2022




4701705625

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

October 14, 2022

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request
510822 WB Maxwell Heirs OXF42 aka OXF18 Well
Permit Number 47-017-05625
Southwest District, Doddridge County

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that
they will no longer be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

e
L

V4
i
[&

/4

)
#C
]

v >

John Zavatchan
Project Specialist - Permitting

Enc.

12/16/2022




4701705625

west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) §26-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OI1, AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleun Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Ojl and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

= ‘ heal i
fomoting a healthy environment 12/16/2022




4701705625

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has Jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and

Jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.
ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Office of Ol and Gas

12/16/2022




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

=¥ Domestic Mail Only
=
UAl For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
~ I
r‘l'l o —
rU s Y.eo
O [Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes a3 jate) |

8 Retum Receipt (hardcopy) $ g,izn_
O | CJReturn Receipt (electronic) | Ee———— Postmark
O | Ocentified Mail Restricted Delivary § __ s Here
o [J Adutt Signature Required s ___
) SM"'! Signature Restricted Delivery § I
=
n
™~
n

I.L. MORRIS

—~
u P.0. BOX 397
ot GLENVILLE, WV 26351

PS Form 3800, A

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

= Domestic Mail Only
n
o
—
m
m
n e
o ra Services & Fees mwmfe—o;_w' ta)
O Return Receipt hardcopy) | SE—

O | [JReturn Receipt (electronic) $__ e Postmark
O | Ocertined Mail Restricted Delivery § e Here
O | Dadu Signature Required e
O Dm&grwumﬁmnmnombveq e
o |Postage ’
njs
[~ |Total Postage anc
n

s L.E. SAWYER JR.
~ nt To
T} N—— P.0. BOX 584
e MIDLAND, TX 79702

e e e et

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

bl Domestic Mail Only
—~
o
~ o =
B SR -
m
l;.LJ m&mmmmuwmw
Dnatwnﬂmmﬂwucopﬂ s
O | Onetun Receipt (slactronic) s Postmark
B3 | Ccertifies Mait Restricted Dolivery §__ Here
g [JAdult Signaturs Required | S
[J Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery § _ e
3 |Pestage
n
iy
5 WBM HEIRS PROPERTIES LLC
e P.O. BOX 2395
ol ——— BUCKHANNON, wv 26201

PS Form 3800, A

4701705625
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12/12/22, 3:19 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4701705746 01705664 01705625

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4701705746 01705664 01705625

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Dec 12, 2022 at 3:19 PM
To: Isaiah M Richards <isaiah.m.richards@wv.gov>, "Shrum, Becky" <BShrum@eqt.com>, "Zavatchan, John"
<jzavatchan@eqt.com>, dsponaug@assessor.com

To whom it may concern plugging permits have been issued for 4701705746 01705664 01705625.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

6 attachments

ﬂ 4701705746.pdf
3729K

ﬂ 4701705625.pdf
4011K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705746.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4701705664.pdf
9109K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705625.pdf
120K

ﬂ IR-8 4701705664.pdf
120K

12/16/2022

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar4342047774460065165&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3446038...
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n0oa0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n2a01&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n5863&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n3ul2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n6jy4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18507fe1d0754c76&attid=0.6&disp=attd&realattid=f_lbl8n8db5&safe=1&zw



